Last Name

=
3

Leon
Bouzari
Duffy
Hagen
Hagen
Harney
Irawati
Jahns
Janzen
Kennett
Maclintosh
Monsalve
Oetomo
Oetomo
Oetomo
Vogl
Wagner
Wagner
Wagner
Zhang
Yee
Anderson
Bottle
Clouthier
Van Spronsen
Jesse
Johnson
Korby-Fuchs
Low

Mao
Matthews
Matthews
Maxwell

McKinnon

First Name

Soobin
Hjalmar
Saeedeh
Supipi
Kiersten
Mike
Dan
Jane
Graeme
Paul
Malcolm
Andrea
Noris
Gabrielle
Michael
Sanusi
Barbara
David
Nora
Katherine
Fairy (Fu)
Gail
Gwen
Rhonda
Candace
Raistlin
Joe

Ron
Victoria
Candice
Michelle
Colin
Richard
Sheila
Craig

Year
Certified as
Official

2023
2023
2014
2007
2011
2020
2022
2008
2019
2014
2014
2023
2023
2022
unknown
2014
2023
2022

2022
2020
2018
2004
2015
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2016
2016
2023

Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Burnaby
Dawson Creek
Dawson Creek
Dawson Creek
Dawson Creek
Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt

Esquimalt

Region

Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
North

North

North

North

Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal

Coastal

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct
Starter

3B

Starter2 INTLT

Referee

3B

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

Timer

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



% Last Name
&
]

Phillips
Scott

Terstappen

Weir
Andritz
Bastiaansen
Bennie
Bock
Braun
Cote

Cote
Eggie
Giesbrecht
Giesbrecht
Giesbrecht
Giesbrecht
Guliov
Guo
Hansen
Hansen
Hanson
Hanson
Allan
Henry
Key

Key

Key

Kok

Lillico
Lloyd
Lloyd
MacGregor

Mason-Bennett

Z First Name
g

o)
=]

o
=]

Hans

lan
Athena
Dan
Corrie
Kristine
Brooke
Kelli
Andre
Cameron
Keri
Christy
Clinton
Kerri
Nicholas
Christina
Esbern
Heather
Tony (Anthony)
Kieran
Shawn
Tina
Melinda
Cheyanne
Melinda
EW. (Wim)
Desiree
Aaron
Robert
Leona

Karen

Year
Certified as
Official

2023
2016
2022

unknown

2022
2023
2018
2015
2023
2020
2015
2019

2023
2019
unknown
2022
unknown
2022
2020
2018
2014

unknown

1995
2023
2023
2022
1990
2019
2023
unknown
2015
2022

Esquimalt
Esquimalt
Esquimalt

Esquimalt

Esquimalt

Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John

Region

Coastal
Coastal
Coastal

Coastal

Coastal
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct

Timer2

L1, Ref2

Starter

ISU ST/
INT LT

3B

Referee

INT LT

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

Timer

N PR R

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



Last Name

Mitchell
Morrison
North
North
North
North
Peters
Pos

Pos

Rae
Salehi
Stickel

Telizyn

VanDerWekken-
Dunn

Vasarhelyi
Whale
Bock
Vyse
Archibald
Audet
Audet
Coyne
Dougan
Goud

Gu

Hanrahan
(Froese)

Reith

Loland
Kampman
Hewitt-Nikkel

Merner

Kopp

First Name

Emma
Hannah
Katharine
Simon
Tina
Emily
Michael
Kari
Shadi

Dee-Ann

Kim

Penny

Palma
Jason
Kristine
Sandi
Trish
Clare
Sterling
Gavin
Carol
Gillian
James

Sara

David
Kyla
Yolaine
Shelly
William

Dianne

Year
Certified as
Official

2003

unknown

2023
2020
2015
2022
2012
2022
2018
2015
2017
2005

2008
2018

2009
2019

1998
2000
2006
2011
2004
2022
2014
2006

2012

Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John

Fort St John
Fort St John

Fort St John
Fort St John
Fort St John
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops

Kamloops

Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops

Kamloops

North
North

North

North

North

Central
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior

Interior

Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior

Interior

Certified to

> Clinic Level(s)
Conduct

=
3
o
]
IN]

Judge2

Rec2

L1,
MC2,
Rec2

Judge2

L1, MC2

Starter

Referee

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

N

Timer

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



Last Name

Lawhead
Litt

Lloyd
Loland
Loland
Maclaren
Pollock
Reith
Reith
Roberts
Roberts
Sadegur
Turner
Turner
van der Merwe
Villeneuve
Vyse
Wolf
Wright
Kopp
Wright
Acton
Brown
Collingwood
Collis
Dicus
Goplen
Goplen
Haaheim
Haaheim
Hall

Hank
Hank
Rubuliak
Sarbit

QJ—T First Name
>
Q

Ishar Singh
Sylvie
Kyla
Peter
Karen
Sam
Andrew
David
Jodi
Tyler
Andrew
Leah
Tricia
Shirley
Eric
Sandi
Viva
Doug
Dianne
Julia
Chris
John
Caitlyn
Tia
Jennifer
Gary
Nancy
Kerry
Erik
Steve
Ryan
Christine
Jacob

Dani

Year
Certified as
Official

2019
2015
2017

2019
1986
unknown
2009

2015
2015
2014
2020
2015
2014
2003

2022
2006

2023
2010
2022
2019
2023
2022
unknown
2006
2019
2019
unknown
2022
2023
2019
2018

Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna

Kelowna

Region

Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior

Interior

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct

L1, MC2

L1

Starter

Referee

3B

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

Timer

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



Last Name

Sauer
Sturrock
Sturrock
Walsh
Nelson
Wight
Butt
Havelka
Havelka
Havelka
Nelson
Walsh
Smith
Tyler
Tyler
Weber
Wight
Wight
Bilous
Barnsdale
Ludeman
Ludeman
Davydenko
Ross
Wenting
Hennigar
Mellett
Beck

Du

Duan
Laut

Mai
Smith
Miao
Smith

First Name

Myrica
Dave
Meryl
Louis
Lisa
Darwin
Lee-Anne
Theory
Meryl
Nathalie
Owen
Ben
Cristin
Brennan
Marty
Yannick
Donna
Emily
Michelle
Willa
Viktoriia
Derrick
Bruce
Brenda
Russell
Barbara
Sandy
Alex
Alex
Yijun
Beth
Mark

Janet

Year
Certified as
Official

2001
2023
2023
2010
2023
2023
2022
2019
2022
2022

2019
2021
2019

2019
2023
unknown
2018
2022
2022

2012
unknown

unknown

2019
2022
2022

2019

Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Kelowna
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Langley
Matsqui
Mission
Mission
Mission
Mission
Mission
Mission
Peninsula
Peninsula
PoCo
PoCo
PoCo
PoCo
Poco
PoCo
PoCo
PoCo

Region

Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Coastal
Coastal
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal

Coastal

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct

L1, Ref2

Starter

Referee

3A

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

Timer

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



Last Name

Ye

Dennison
Earl

Earl

Gaudet
Hempsall
Hiller
Hudyma
Huynh

Jones

Joseph
Klassen
Lewis
Martinson
Masich
Mcintosh
MclLeod
Miller
Matlock
Mclintosh
Rowland

S

Thomas

Van der Meer
Van der Meer
van Kaauwen
Waddell (Poncia)
Walsh

Astor

Cheng
Lakusta

Lakusta

First Name

Xinyue (Sarah)
Nao
Yanshen
Yunji (Maggie)
Carol
Christopher
Meredith
Rylan
Peter
Carolina
Dustin
Ngoc
George
Leah
Tara
Kathy
Brian
Sylvia
James
Keri
Craig
Chandra
James
Jeff
Jason
Elena
Josh
Lindsay
Jessica
Kristie
Paul
Franziska
Grace
Janet

Daniel

Year
Certified as
Official

2022
2022
2022

unknown

2023
2020
2011
1994
2012
2014
2023
2019
2018
2023
2012
2014
2019

2018
2022

2023

2012
2023
2023
2023
2017
2023
2022
2020
2014
2020

PoCo

PoCo

PoCo

Poco

Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Prince George
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Region

Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal

Coastal

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct

Timer2

Starter

Referee

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

Timer

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



Last Name

c
3

Li

Stewart
Stewart

Teh

Teh

Tjo

Abbott
Benoit-Lindsay
Bolland
MacKay
MacKay
Santiago-Shupe
Bastiaansen
Bastiaansen
Ely

Fleming
Gibson
Hofmann
Klapstein
Klapstein
Magill-Hofmann
Seal

Gaultier
(Kempers)

Ludeman
Onos
Onos
McLennan
Gibbs
Krieck
Leonard
Garrido
Han

Holt

First Name

Calvin
Vanesse
Nathalie
Scott
Alexander
Quirin
Ingrid Wahyuni
Stephen
Joanne
Gloria
Carolyn
Alison
Mae
Tammy
Nathan
Anita
David
Jennifer
Rick
Kim
Emily
Kimm
Alex
Robyn

Finley
Kate
Mya
Thomas
Stuart
Kristina
Amanda
Nicole
Amy

Brian

Year
Certified as
Official

2022

unknown
2019
2022

2023
2011
unknown
2018
2001
2010
2011
2023
2023
2022
2023
2015
2013
2017
2022
unknown
2013
2012

2022
2022
2022
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
2022
2021

unknown

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Ridge Meadows
Ridge Meadows
Ridge Meadows
Ridge Meadows
Ridge Meadows
Ridge Meadows
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Sardis

Sardis
Sardis
Sardis
unaffiliated
unaffiliated
unaffiliated
unaffiliated
unaffiliated
unaffiliated

unaffiliated

Region

Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior

Fraser Valley

Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Coastal
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
Fraser Valley
n/a

n/a

n/a

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct

Judge2

Timer2

L1

L1, Ref2

Timer2

Starter

INT ST

Referee

3B
ISU ST
3B
3B

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

L e e N

Timer

B R e

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



Last Name

Houghton

Kempers
Elliot

Ingle

Jin
Bauman
Desmarais
Ebbott
Elwert
Hara
Lazaruk
Lazaruk
Seely
Seely
Seely
Benn
Benn
Rasmussen
Smit
Jalbert

First Name

@
Q

Bill

Beth
Adam
Min
Sean
Calvin
Doug
Trinda
Sara
Sara
Terry
Jessica
Jeremy
Madison
Tony
Karen
Trevor
Andrew

Nancy

Year
Certified as
Official

1985

unknown

unknown
2003
2022
2020
2005
2022
2021
2014
2014
2019
2014
2014
2021
2014
2014
2010

unknown
2021

unaffiliated

unaffiliated
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vanderhoof
Vernon
Vernon
Vernon
Vernon
Williams Lake

Region

>
~
[ )

n/a

Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Interior
Interior
Interior
Interior

Central

Clinic Level(s)
Certified to
Conduct

,_
=

Starter2

Starter

=
=1
w
=

INT ST

Referee

Track

Steward

Heat Box
Steward

Finish Line
Judge

Timer

Recorder

Lap Recorder

Announcer

Meet
Coordinator

Electronic
Timer

Competitor
Steward



